

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number. (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H120001933873)))



H120001933873ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)61.7-6380

From:

Account Name : BANKERS INSURANCE CO. Account Number : 074230003715 Phone : (800)627-0000 Fax Number : (727)803-2090



Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

Ś ćò COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN ÷ ATIONAL APARTMENT RENTERS ASSOCIATION, INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy Ð R 12 03 Page Count 2812 \$35.00 istimated Charge

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu .

Help

•		• .				•	

					•			
30-2012	03.41	PM	Bankers	Ins	Grp	-	Compliance	7278982608

(((H12000193387 3)))

The new

Articles of Amendment

to Articles of Incorporation

of

National Apartment Renters Association, Inc.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

373024

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amondment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amonding name, onter the new name of the corporation:

RentersAmerica Association, Inc.

name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc." or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."

B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)

C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing uddress <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, onter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address;

Name of New Revistered Agent

(Florida street uldress)

<u>New Registered Office Address:</u> (City)

_____, Florida

(Zip Code)

Now Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 4

(((H12000193387 3)))

Jul-30-2012 03:41 PM Bankers Ins Grp ~ Compliance 7278982608.

3/4

(((H12000193387 3)))

E. <u>If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:</u> (Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended to change the name of this corporation to RentersAmerica Association, Inc.

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

.

Page 3 of 4

(((H12000193387 3)))

(((H12000193387 3)))
The date of each amendment(s) adoption: July 30,2012
Kiffective date <u>if applicable</u> :
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement nust be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by,"
The amondmont(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Dated July 30, 2012
Signature
Signature
Richard G. Torra
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
Secretary
(fitle of person signing)

(((H12000193387 3)))